PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release: June 9, 2023

MONEX USA

Contacts:

Audra Evans, Monex USA | <u>aevans@monexusa.com</u> Scott Case, BravoTran | <u>scase@bravotran.com</u>



Monex USA, BravoTran Announce Referring Partnership on B2B Payments

WASHINGTON, DC – June 9, 2023 – BravoTran names Monex USA to be its North American partner to process corporate FX and domestic and international payments in a new referring partnership. Clients referred by BravoTran will submit their transactions to Monex through an Application Program Interface (API) connection between the two companies.

BravoTran CEO Matt Bernstein said, "Our partnership with Monex enables freight forwarders to complete the full invoice to payment cycle in one seamless experience." He added, "With BravoTran's end-to-end payables automation, freight forwarders gain control and take out cost."

Monex USA's Chief Strategy Officer Andrew Woelflein commented, "Monex USA is excited to provide our robust FX and payments platform to BravoTran thru API as they continue to transform the freight forwarding industry. We look forward to working with this industry innovator."

"Monex is pleased to provide API access to our platform and enable BravoTran to elevate the current offering for their corporate clients," added Mike Valadakis, VP of Partnerships & Digital Markets with Monex USA.

Monex provides spot, forward, market orders, beneficiary management, and reporting capabilities. Users can access and optimize all their payments with competitive foreign exchange (FX) rates anytime, anywhere along with FX market insights from Monex USA's top-ranked currency forecasting team by Bloomberg and Reuters.

###

About BravoTran | <u>BravoTran.com</u> | BravoTran provides end-to-end payables automation for freight forwarders and customs brokers. It is the industry standard, and the only automation provider focused exclusively on payables and payments. BravoTran's customers enjoy 10X gains on day one through labor savings, accelerated cash flow, and improved financial controls.

About Monex USA | MonexUSA.com | Monex has provided corporate clients with industry-leading foreign exchange, risk management, and international payment solutions for over 38 years. Headquartered in Washington, DC, Monex USA has New York and Beverly Hills offices. As part of the global financial group of Monex, the company leverages a combined annual FX volume of over \$303 billion and 2,900 employees to help more than 66,000 clients from a broad range of industries successfully navigate the global currency markets. With nearly four decades of experience, Monex is one of the world's largest commercial foreign exchange providers, with a presence in Mexico, the United Kingdom, Spain, Canada, Holland, Singapore, Luxembourg, and the United States.